Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc. — 1-800-379-4774 1
Rev. D
11/01/05
ISSI®IS42S83200A (4-bank x 8,388,608 - word x 8-bit)
IS42S16160A (4-bank x 4,194,304 - word x 16-bit)
256 Mb Synchronous DRAM
DESCRIPTION
IS42S83200A is a synchronous 256Mb SDRAM and is

ISSI ®IS42S83200A (4-bank x 8,388,608 - word x 8-bit)
IS42S16160A (4-bank x 4,194,304 - word x 16-bit)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Commercial Range: 0°C to +70°C
Frequency Speed (ns) Order Part No. Package
166 MHz 6 IS42S16160A-6T 54-pin TSOP-II
143 MHz 7 IS42S16160A-7T 54-pin TSOP-II
133 MHz 7.5 IS42S83200A-75T 54-pin TSOP-II
Commercial Range: 0°C to +70°C, Lead-free
Frequency Speed (ns) Order Part No. Package
166 MHz 6 IS42S16160A-6TL 54-pin TSOP-II
143 MHz 7 IS42S16160A-7TL 54-pin TSOP-II
133 MHz 7.5 IS42S83200A-75TL 54-pin TSOP-II
PACKAGING INFORMATION
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc. 1
Rev. D
03/13/07